Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Course Section  Delivery Method *

Meeting Dates Days Times City/Location
Accounting (101)
1010110200 Introduction to Accounting 1005 CBE Online
1010113500 QuickBooks Applications 1006 CBE Online
1010115100 Accounting Principles Accounting Cycle 1002 CBE Online
1010120500 Accounting Principles Inventory 1003 CBE Online
Valuation
1010121000 Accounting Principles Receivables Cash 1004 CBE Online
and Assets
Art (815)
2081520100 Art Appreciation 1001 Field - Off Campus

05/07/25 - 05/18/25 All Days of the Week  5:00am-11:55 pm Study Abroad

1078 Online

1000 Field - Off Campus
5:00 am-11:55 pm Study Abroad

2081520100 Art Appreciation

2081522700 Survey of Western Art History Il
05/07/25 - 05/18/25 All Days of the Week

Business (102,104)
1010210100
1010210600 Business Programs Orientation
05/19/25 - 06/13/25 Online
05/21/25 - 06/11/25 Wed 8:30am-12:30 pm Rhinelander
Students are expected to attend class each Wednesday for the duration of the course.
1010210600 Business Programs Orientation 1024 CBE Online

1023 CBE Online
1008 Blended

Introduction to Business

1010211300 Human Resources Roles and Laws 1025 CBE Online
1010211600 Human Resources Recruitment 1026 CBE Online
1010211800 Human Resources Employee Evaluation 1027  CBE Online
1010212100 Customer Service 1028 CBE Online
1010214000 Fundamentals of Tribal Management 1009 Blended
06/16/25 - 08/08/25 Online
06/18/25 - 08/06/25 Wed 8:30am-12:30 pm Rhinelander

1010219200 Business Internship 1032 CBE-Field
1010219300 Business Capstone Project 1033 Field
05/19/25 - 08/08/25 Mon/Tue/Wed/Thur/Fri Rhinelander
1010220100 Business Law Foundation and Torts 1029 CBE Online
1010220500 Business Law Contracts 1031 CBE Online
1010221000 Business Law Entities and Real Property 1030 CBE Online
1014510100 Entrepreneurship Fundamentals 1048 CBE Online
Individually arranged course
1014511000 Entrepreneurship Business Plan 1049 CBE Online
Development
Individually arranged course
Computer Software (103)
1010311500 MS Word Beginning 1019 CBE Online
1010312600 MS Excel Beginning 1020 CBE Online

Instructor

Room

Joel DeNamur
Joel DeNamur
Joel DeNamur

Lee Liermann

Lee Liermann

Nathan Wilson

Start Date(s)  End Date

06/16/25
06/16/25
06/16/25
06/16/25

08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25

06/16/25 08/08/25

05/07/25 05/18/25

United Kingdom
LONDON STUDY ABROADThis section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor

Nathan Wilson
Nathan Wilson

06/16/25 08/08/25
05/07/25 05/18/25

United Kingdom
LONDON STUDY ABROADThis section does not require you to purchase resources and may make use of electronic resources instead. May change by instructor.

Aaron Panke
Marilyn Miller

campus

Molly Gruett, Kim
Schey-Scuglik

Molly Gruett
Molly Gruett
Molly Gruett
Aaron Panke
Marilyn Miller

campus
Aaron Panke

Aaron Panke
TBD

Lee Liermann
Lee Liermann
Lee Liermann
Aaron Panke

Aaron Panke

TBD
Kim Schey-Scuglik

* See details of delivery method at end of report

06/16/25 08/08/25
05/19/25 06/13/25

Tamarack Center 110

06/16/25 08/08/25

06/16/25 08/08/25
06/16/25 08/08/25
06/16/25 08/08/25
06/16/25 08/08/25
06/16/25 08/08/25

Tamarack Center 210

05/19/25
05/19/25

08/08/25
08/08/25

06/16/25
05/19/25
06/16/25
05/19/25

08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25

05/19/25 08/08/25

06/16/25
06/16/25

08/08/25
08/08/25

Credits

1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00

2.00

3.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00

2.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.00

1.00
1.00

Fee

TBD

TBD

12/23/2024



Course

Meeting Dates

Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Days

Computer Software (103)
1010315500 QuickBooks Basics
1010316900 Canva

Cosmetology (502)
3150233000 Salon Service Advanced

05/19/25 -
05/21/25 -
05/21/25 -
05/22/25 -
05/22/25 -
05/23/25 -
05/23/25 -

07/11/25
07/09/25
07/09/25
07/10/25
07/10/25
07/11/25
07/11/25

Online
Wed
Wed
Thur
Thur
Fri

Fri

3150233500 State Board Preparation

05/19/25 - 07/08/25 Online
05/20/25 - 07/08/25 Tue
05/20/25 - 07/08/25 Tue

Criminal Justice (504)

3050450000 Overview of Patrol Response

06/03/25 -
06/04/25 -
06/05/25 -
06/18/25 -
06/19/25 -
06/20/25 -
08/06/25 -
08/07/25 -

06/03/25
06/04/25
06/05/25
06/18/25
06/19/25
06/20/25
08/06/25
08/07/25

Tue
Wed
Thur
Wed
Thur
Fri
Wed
Thur

3050450300 Overview of Criminal Justice

05/21/25 -
05/22/25 -
05/23/25 -
05/27/25 -
06/11/25 -
06/23/25 -

05/21/25
05/22/25
05/23/25
05/27/25
06/11/25
06/23/25

Wed
Thur
Fri
Tue
Wed
Mon

3050450400 Principles of Emergency Vehicle
Response

06/24/25 -
07/28/25 -
07/29/25 -
07/30/25 -
07/31/25 -
08/04/25 -
08/05/25 -

06/24/25
07/28/25
07/29/25
07/30/25
07/31/25
08/04/25
08/05/25

Tue
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Mon
Tue

3050450600 Overview of Investigations

05/28/25 -
05/29/25 -
05/30/25 -
06/02/25 -
06/16/25 -
06/17/25 -

05/28/25
05/29/25
05/30/25
06/02/25
06/16/25
06/17/25

Wed
Thur
Fri
Mon
Mon
Tue

Section

Times

1007 CBE Online
1021 CBE Online
1011  Hybrid

8:00 am-12:00 pm
12:30 pm- 4:00 pm
8:00 am-12:00 pm
12:30 pm- 4:00 pm
8:00 am-12:00 pm
12:30 pm- 4:00 pm

1010 Hybrid

8:00 am-12:00 pm
12:30 pm- 4:00 pm

1041 Class
7:00 am- 4:30 pm
7:00 am- 4:30 pm
7:00am- 3:30 pm
7:00am- 3:30 pm
7:00am- 3:30 pm
7:00am- 3:30 pm
11:00 am- 5:30 pm
7:00 am- 5:30 pm
1040 Class
7:00 am- 5:30 pm
7:00 am-11:00 am
7:00 am- 5:30 pm
7:00am- 3:30 pm
1:30 pm- 5:30 pm
1:30 pm- 3:30 pm
1044 Class

7:00 am-11:00 am
7:00 am- 5:30 pm
7:00am- 1:30 pm
7:00 am- 5:30 pm
7:00 am- 5:30 pm
7:00 am- 5:30 pm
7:00 am- 5:30 pm
1043 Class

7:00 am- 5:30 pm
7:00 am- 5:30 pm
7:00 am- 4:30 pm
7:00 am- 4:30 pm
7:00 am- 4:30 pm
7:00am- 2:30 pm

Delivery Method *

Instructor
City/Location

Joel DeNamur
Kim Schey-Scuglik

Marie Stott, Rebecca

Kegler

Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus

Marie Stott, Rebecca

Kegler

Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus

Tim Gerdmann

Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus

Tim Gerdmann

Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus

Tim Gerdmann

Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus

Tim Gerdmann

Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus

* See details of delivery method at end of report

Start Date(s)
Room

End Date

Credits

06/16/25 08/08/25 1.00

Tamarack Center 113
Tamarack Center 113
Tamarack Center 113
Tamarack Center 113
Tamarack Center 113
Tamarack Center 113

Tamarack Center 117
Tamarack Center 117

06/16/25 08/08/25 1.00

05/19/25 07/11/25 4.00

05/19/25 07/08/25 3.00

06/03/25 08/07/25 2.00

Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123

05/21/25 06/23/25 1.00

Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123

06/24/25 08/05/25 2.00

Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123

05/28/25 06/23/25 2.00

Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 128
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123

Fee

12/23/2024



Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Course Section  Delivery Method * Instructor
Meeting Dates Days Times City/Location Room

Criminal Justice (504)

Start Date(s)  End Date Credits Fee

3050450600 Overview of Investigations 1043 Class Tim Gerdmann 05/28/25 06/23/25 2.00
06/23/25 - 06/23/25 Mon 7:00am- 1:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
3050450800 Principles of Investigations 1045 Class Tim Gerdmann 06/25/25 08/08/25

06/25/25 - 06/25/25 Wed 7:00am-3:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/26/25 - 06/26/25 Thur 7:00am-11:00 am Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/01/25 - 07/01/25 Tue 7:00am-5:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/02/25 - 07/02/25 Wed 7:00am-5:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/29/25 - 07/29/25 Tue 1:30 pm-5:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
08/06/25 - 08/06/25 Wed 7:00am-11:00 am Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
08/08/25 - 08/08/25 Fri 8:00 am-12:00 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123

3050450900 Principle of Tactics

1046 Class

Tim Gerdmann

06/26/25 07/25/25

06/26/25 - 06/26/25 Thur 11:30 am- 3:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/27/25 - 06/27/25 Fri 7:00am-3:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/30/25 - 06/30/25 Mon 7:30am-4:00 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/07/25 - 07/07/25 Mon 7:00am-5:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/08/25 - 07/08/25 Tue 7:00am-5:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/09/25 - 07/09/25 Wed 7:00am-5:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/10/25 - 07/10/25 Thur 7:00am-5:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/14/25 - 07/14/25 Mon 7:00am-5:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/15/25 - 07/15/25 Tue 7:00am- 4:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/16/25 - 07/16/25 Wed 7:00am- 4:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/17/25- 07/17/25 Thur 7:00am-5:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/18/25 - 07/18/25 Fri 7:00am-4:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/21/25 - 07/21/25 Mon 7:00am-5:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/22/25 - 07/22/25 Tue 7:00am- 4:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/23/25 - 07/23/25 Wed 7:00am-5:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/24/25 - 07/24/25 Thur 7:00am-4:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/25/25 - 07/25/25 Fri 8:00am- 1:00 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123

3050451000 Overview of Tactics

05/22/25 - 05/22/25 Thur 11:00 am- 3:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 128
06/09/25 - 06/09/25 Mon 7:00am-3:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/10/25 - 06/10/25 Tue 7:00am-3:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/11/25 - 06/11/25 Wed 7:00am-12:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/12/25 - 06/12/25 Thur 7:00am-3:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/24/25 - 06/24/25 Tue 11:30 am- 3:30 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
3050451200 Physical Fitness 1 and 2 1047 Class Tim Gerdmann 05/22/25 08/07/25 1.00
05/22/25 - 05/22/25 Thur 3:30 pm-5:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
05/27/25 - 05/27/25 Tue 3:30 pm-5:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
05/30/25 - 05/30/25 Fri 4:30 pm- 6:00 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/02/25 - 06/02/25 Mon 4:30am- 6:00 pm Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/04/25 - 06/04/25 Wed 4:30 pm- 6:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/05/25 - 06/05/25 Thur 3:30pm-5:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/10/25 - 06/10/25 Tue 3:30pm-5:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/11/25 - 06/11/25 Wed 4:30 pm- 6:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/12/25 - 06/12/25 Thur 4:30 pm- 6:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/17/25 - 06/17/25 Tue 2:30 pm- 6:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/19/25 - 06/19/25 Thur 3:30pm-5:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/23/25 - 06/23/25 Mon 3:30 pm-5:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/26/25 - 06/26/25 Thur 3:30 pm-5:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
06/30/25 - 06/30/25 Mon 4:00 pm- 5:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/08/25 - 07/08/25 Tue 5:30 pm- 7:00 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123
07/10/25 - 07/10/25 Thur 5:30 pm- 6:30 pm  Rhinelander campus Fieldside Center 123

1042 Class

Tim Gerdmann

* See details of delivery method at end of report

05/22/25 06/24/25 1.00

12/23/2024



Course
Meeting Dates Days

Criminal Justice (504)
3050451200 Physical Fitness 1 and 2

Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Section
Times

1047

Delivery Method *

Class

Instructor
Room

Tim Gerdmann

Start Date(s)

End Date

Credits

05/22/25 08/07/25 1.00

07/15/25 -
07/16/25 -
07/22/25 -
07/24/25 -
07/29/25 -
07/31/25 -
08/05/25 -
08/07/25 -

07/15/25
07/16/25
07/22/25
07/24/25
07/29/25
07/31/25
08/05/25
08/07/25

Tue
Wed
Tue
Thur
Tue
Thur
Tue
Thur

4:30 pm- 5:30 pm
4:30 pm- 5:30 pm
4:30 pm- 5:30 pm
4:30 am- 5:30 pm
5:30 pm- 6:30 pm
5:30 pm- 6:30 pm
5:30 pm- 6:30 pm
5:30 pm- 6:30 pm

Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus
Rhinelander campus

Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123
Fieldside Center 123

Culinary (316,317,109)

1031619000 Culinary Internship 1012 Field
05/19/25 - 08/08/25 Mon/Tue/Wed/Thur/Fri
Early Childhood Education (307)
1030720300 Autism Navigating Life Transitions 1039 Online
This class is fully online using the Brightspace platform.
Economics (809)
1080919500 Economics 1053 Online
2080929100 Principles of Microeconomics 1075 Online
English (801)
1080119500 Written Communication 1055 Online
1080119600 Oral Interpersonal Communication 1056 Online
1080119700 Technical Reporting 1052 CBE Online
2080122300 English Composition Il 1064 Online
Geography (809)
2080921500 World Regional Geography 1069 Online
History (803)
2080321500 History of American People to 1877 1065 Online
2080325900 World History since 1500 1066 Online
Info Tech (107,150,152,154, 157)
1015011400 Cisco Networking 1 1035 CBE Online
1015110500 Digital Literacy with Cyber Security 1034 CBE Online
1015114000 IT Security 1037 CBE Online
1015211500 Database Fundamentals 1038 CBEFlex
1015417700 Web Programming Fundamentals 1036 CBE Online
Marketing (104)
1010413100 Digital Marketing Fundamentals 1013 CBE Online
3010412000 Graphic Design and Branding 1018 CBE Online
3010413000 Social Media and Digital Content 1014 CBE Online
3010414100 Digital Advertising 1015 CBEOnline
3010415000 Web Design and Development 1016 CBE Online
3010416000 E Commerce Marketing 1017 CBEOnline

Rhinelander

Mitch Below 05/19/25 08/08/25
TBD
Kristi Thoreson 06/16/25 08/08/25
Laura Prince 05/19/25 08/08/25
Laura Prince 06/16/25 08/08/25
Allie Johnson 05/19/25 08/08/25
Beth Schroeder 05/19/25 08/08/25
Beth Schroeder 05/19/25 08/08/25
Elizabeth Devore 06/16/25 08/08/25
Thomas Wilding 06/16/25 08/08/25
Brandon Luedtke 06/16/25 08/08/25
Brandon Luedtke 06/16/25 08/08/25
Shannon Beth 05/19/25 08/08/25
Ethan Blue 06/16/25 08/08/25
Shannon Beth 05/19/25 08/08/25
Ethan Blue 06/16/25 08/08/25
Ethan Blue 06/16/25 08/08/25
Donald Schindhelm  06/16/25 08/08/25
Angel Zarda 06/16/25 08/08/25
Angel Zarda 06/16/25 08/08/25
Donald Schindhelm  06/16/25 08/08/25
Angel Zarda 06/16/25 08/08/25
Donald Schindhelm  06/16/25 08/08/25

* See details of delivery method at end of report

2.00

3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Fee

12/23/2024



Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Course

Meeting Dates Days
Mathematics (804)
1080413400 Mathematical Reasoning
2080423000 Statistics
3180410100 Math Skills
3180410200 Geometry Skills

Office Technology (106,107)
1010611400 Records Management

Philosophy (809)
2080922500  Ethics

PreparatoryCourses (851,854,856,858)

7785478000 Principles of College Math
05/19/25 - 08/08/25 Online
05/20/25 - 08/05/25 Tue

7785478500 Prep Math For Health Occupations

7785878100 Principles of College Reading, Writing,
and Study Skills

05/19/25 - 08/04/25 Mon
05/19/25 - 08/08/25 Online

7785878100 Principles of College Reading, Writing,
and Study Skills

05/21/25 - 08/06/25 Wed
Psychology (809)
1080918800 Developmental Psychology
1080919900
2080925100
2080925200 Developmental Psychology

Science (806)

1080611200 Principles of Sustainability
1080617700
1080617900
1080619700
2080624000

Sociology (809)
2080927100
2080927200 Diversity Studies

Psychology of Human Relations
Introduction to Psychology

General Anatomy and Physiology
Advanced Anatomy and Physiology
Microbiology

Survey of Chemistry

Introductory Sociology

Section
Times

1057
1067
1051
1050

1022

1070

1080

9:00am-11:00am Online

1082
1079

9:00am-11:00am Online

1081

9:00 am-11:00am Rhinelander campus

1062
1063
1071
1072

1058
1059
1060
1061
1068

1073
1074

Delivery Method *

Online
Online
CBE Online
CBE Online

CBE Online

Online

Hybrid

Online
Hybrid

Class

Online
Online
Online
Online

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Online
Online

Instructor Start Date(s)
Room
TBD 05/19/25
Greg Koscik 06/16/25
Amy Vickers 05/19/25
Amy Vickers 05/19/25
Molly Gruett 06/16/25
Shane Teter 06/16/25
Amy Vickers 05/19/25
Virtual Meeting
Amy Vickers 05/19/25
Jane Kummer 05/19/25

Virtual Meeting

Megan Graetz 05/21/25

Kristi Thoreson 05/19/25
Matt Laska 05/19/25
TBD 06/16/25
Kristi Thoreson 06/16/25
Thomas Wilding 05/19/25
TBD 05/19/25
TBD 05/19/25
TBD 05/19/25
Rajan Juniku 06/16/25
David Holt 06/16/25
David Holt 06/16/25

* See details of delivery method at end of report

End Date

08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25

08/08/25

08/08/25

08/08/25

08/08/25
08/08/25

08/06/25

Tamarack Center 210

08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25

08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/08/25

08/08/25
08/08/25

Credits

3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

1.00
3.00

3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

Fee

12/23/2024



Summer 2025 Schedule of Postsecondary Classes

Course Section  Delivery Method * Instructor Start Date(s)  End Date Credits Fee
Meeting Dates Days Times City/Location Room
Delivery Methods:
Class

Face to face learningand instruction delivered at scheduled times and locations.

CBEClass
Competencies with instruction 100% face-to-face. Instruction and assessments are completed at scheduled locations and times.

CBEFlex
Flexible lab/class instruction with assessments completed at a personalized pace inan online and in person environment.

CBEOnline
Competencies with instruction 100% online (excluding any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Online instruction and assessments are
completed atanindividualized pace, within the term enrolled, and accessed via the internet (by the student usinga web browser).

Blended
Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). Less than 50% of
course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student usinga Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.)

Field
Learning experiences take place at an off-campus setting. Field courses include but are not limited to clinical, practicum, preceptorship, internship and study
abroad.

Hybrid
Courses that combine online and face-to-face instruction (not including any one-time face-to-face orientation or off-line testing/evaluation). At least 50% but less
than 100% of course instruction is delivered via online using the Internet (accessed by the student usinga Web browser), combined with face-to-face instruction.

IA
Complete coursework via independent study, connecting with the instructor regularly. Please connect with the instructor during the first week of class.

Online
Online courses are defined as 100% of the instruction delivered via the Internet and accessed by the student usinga Web browser. A one-time face-to-face course
orientation or off-line supervised tests/exams at specified sites may be conducted in conjunction with these courses.

Off Campus
Some or all of the class meetings take place at a location not on the Nicolet campus in Rhinelander.

* See detailsof delivery method at end of report 12/23/2024



